Illinois law.
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Section 1040.28  Suspension or Revocation for Traffic Offense Committed by a Person Under the Age of 21 Years After a Prior Suspension Under Part 1040.29

When a person has been convicted of a point assigned traffic violation and the arrest date was prior to the age of 21, the Department shall take the following action:

a)	If a person's driving record indicates one or more terminated suspensions in accordance with IVC Section 6-206(a)(36) and an additional conviction is received, a six-month suspension shall be entered to the driving record in accordance with IVC Section 6-206(a)(43) prior to January 1, 2009, or IVC Section 6-206(a)(44) after December 31, 2008.

b)	If a person's driving record indicates one open, pending or terminated suspension in accordance with IVC Section 6-206(a)(43) prior to January 1, 2009, or IVC Section 6-206(a)(44) after December 31, 2008 and an additional conviction is received, a 12-month suspension shall be entered to the driving record in accordance with Section 6-206(a)(43) prior to January 1, 2009, or IVC Section 6-206(a)(44) after December 31, 2008.

c)	If a person's driving record indicates two open, pending or terminated suspensions in accordance with IVC Section 6-206(a)(43) prior to January 1, 2009, or IVC Section 6-206(a)(44) after December 31, 2008 and an additional conviction is received, a revocation shall be entered to the driving record in accordance with Section 6-206(a)(43) prior to January 1, 2009, or IVC Section 6-206(a)(44) after December 31, 2008.

d)	If a person's driving record indicates one or more, pending or terminated revocations in accordance with IVC Section 6-206(a)(43) prior to January 1, 2009, or IVC Section 6-206(a)(44) after December 31, 2008 and an additional conviction is received, a revocation shall be entered to the driving record in accordance with Section 6-206(a)(43) prior to January 1, 2009, or IVC Section 6-206(a)(44) after December 31, 2008.

e)	If a person's driving record indicates one or more terminated revocations in accordance with IVC Section 6-206(a)(36) and an additional conviction is received, a revocation shall be entered to the driving record in accordance with IVC Section 6-206(a)(43) prior to January 1, 2009, or IVC Section 6-206(a)(44) after December 31, 2008.

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 9801, effective June 25, 2009)
